APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1130575

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 30514

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE PRINCIPAL, PODAR INTERNATIONAL

SCHOOL,BHUSAVAL, 68 /1 AKLUD , YAWAL ROAD
,P.O.- PADALSE , MAHARASHTRA, INDIA, JALGAON ,
MAHARASHTRA - 425503

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mr. Sachin Bansode

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc., B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal.bhusawal@podar.org
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7506280322

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/schoolinformation/eoa.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/schoolinformation/petrc.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/schoolinformation/noc.pdf

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/schoolinformation/nam2.pdf

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY



7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/schoolinformation/nam2.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/schoolinformation/sdws.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/schoolinformation/aac.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/schoolinformation/smc.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/ptabhusawal2425.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/schoolinformation/brdrslts.pdf

Sachin Bansode

50

20

23




5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 77 75 97.40 THIRTEEN STUDENTS SCORED ABOVE
NINETY PERCENTAGE

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 3 3 100 NA

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8083
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 41 & 48
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7 &57

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 22

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 23

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/DIrFEN70Pj4?feature=shared
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Esther Joseph PGT MA
2 Arundhati Patil TGT M.Sc
3 Vandana Hemant Naik TGT M.A
4 Ranjana Rajesh Upadhyay TGT M.A.
5 Manisha Shrungi SPECIAL EDUCATOR M.A.

6 Sunita shamrao Bonde PGT M.Sc



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Idlal Iquebal Khan
Bhavana Tayade

Rekha Madhukar Muley
Kumari Monika

Laxmikane Umakant Mane
Prakash Dalal

Kavita Rathod

Kalyani Suryakant Varade
MR.SACHIN BHOSALE
Laxman D Nagatilak
Dhara Verma

Manisha Prakash Dalal
SHAKEEL SHAIK
Simranpreet Kaur Anand
Aparna Narayan Mahajan
Vaishali Prakash Gawali
Harshal Sunil Sonawane
Md. RIYAZ SHAIKH
Pradnya G Gawai

NISHA CHAWLA

UMESH SUBHASH PATIL
JATIN ANUP HINDUJA
SAYALI D PATWARDHAN
MILIND BONDE

DEEPAK SAPKALE
VIKAS JANJALE

Harshad Mahendra Kumar Mahajan
Pavan Bhausaheb Dandge
Vishwajay Vijaysing Rajput
Bharati Roshankumar Pinjani

Anjali Chandrashekhar Shrivas

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PTI

PRT

PRT

M.Com
M.Com
M.Sc
B.Sc
B.Sc.
MA,BFA
B.A.
M.A.
BA
M.A.
M.A.
B.A.
M.Sc.
M.Com.
B.A.
M.A.
B.A.
MA
M.A
B.COM
B.SC
M.SC
M.COM
MA

MA
BFA
M.B.A
M.Lib
M.A
B.COM

B.E. Computer Science



38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

Shefali Anil Shrivastava

Bhavika Manish Uttamchandani

Priyanka Vitthal Badge
Pramod Madhukar Ohol

Sonal Pramod Ohol

RAHUL VIDYASHANKAR MISHRA

Prasad Murlidhar Gayakwad
Sachin Bansode
Sanghmitra Sachin Bansode
Prabuddha Sharad Bhalerao
Sapna Kisanlal Pasi

Amrita Bharti

Priti VInod Patil

Sakshi Satyawan Parekar
Umesh Liladhar Sali

Snehal Amol Patil

Pratibha Yogesh Patil

Nutan Borole

Firdous Samad

Laxmi Pravin Hire

Tejashri Marathe
BHAGYSHREE DESHMUKH
KALYANI KAYANDE
Vaishanvi Gadekar

KIRTI DESHMUKH

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PTI

NTT

NTT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.C.A.
B. Pharmacy
M.A
B.Sc
M.A
M.COM
M.SC
M.Sc
M.A.
BA
MA

B Sc
MA
MA
BA
M.C.A
B.Sc
MCA
B.Com
B.Com
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
B.Sc

M.A.



