APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130575
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30514
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PRINCIPAL, PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL,BHUSAVAL, 68 /1 AKLUD , YAWAL ROAD ,P.O PADALSE , MAHARASHTRA, INDIA, JALGAON , MAHARASHTRA - 425503
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr. Sachin Bansode
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc. , B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal.bhusawal@podar.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7506280322

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/schoolinformation/eoa.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/schoolinformation/petrc.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/schoolinformation/noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/schoolinformation/nam2.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/schoolinformation/nam2.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/schoolinformation/sdws.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/schoolinformation/aac.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/schoolinformation/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/ptabhusawal2425.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhusawal/schoolinformation/brdrslts.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Sachin Bansode
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	50
	PGT	7
	TGT	20
	PRT	23
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1

5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS	1
	TEACHER	

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	77	75	97.40	THIRTEEN STUDENTS SCORED ABOVE NINETY PERCENTAGE

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	3	3	100	NA

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8083
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	41 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	22
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	23
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/DlrFEN70Pj4?feature=shared

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Esther Joseph	PGT	MA
2	Arundhati Patil	TGT	M.Sc
3	Vandana Hemant Naik	TGT	M.A
4	Ranjana Rajesh Upadhyay	TGT	M.A.
5	Manisha Shrungi	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A.
6	Sunita shamrao Bonde	PGT	M.Sc

7	Idlal Iquebal Khan	PGT	M.Com
_			
8	Bhavana Tayade	TGT	M.Com
9	Rekha Madhukar Muley	PGT	M.Sc
10	Kumari Monika	TGT	B.Sc
11	Laxmikane Umakant Mane	TGT	B.Sc.
12	Prakash Dalal	TGT	MA,BFA
13	Kavita Rathod	TGT	B.A.
14	Kalyani Suryakant Varade	PET	M.A.
15	MR.SACHIN BHOSALE	TGT	ВА
16	Laxman D Nagatilak	TGT	M.A.
17	Dhara Verma	PRT	M.A.
18	Manisha Prakash Dalal	PRT	B.A.
19	SHAKEEL SHAIK	PGT	M.Sc.
20	Simranpreet Kaur Anand	PGT	M.Com.
21	Aparna Narayan Mahajan	TGT	B.A.
22	Vaishali Prakash Gawali	NTT	M.A.
23	Harshal Sunil Sonawane	NTT	B.A.
24	Md. RIYAZ SHAIKH	TGT	MA
25	Pradnya G Gawai	PRT	M.A
26	NISHA CHAWLA	PRT	B.COM
27	UMESH SUBHASH PATIL	TGT	B.SC
28	JATIN ANUP HINDUJA	TGT	M.SC
29	SAYALI D PATWARDHAN	PRT	M.COM
30	MILIND BONDE	TGT	MA
31	DEEPAK SAPKALE	PRT	MA
32	VIKAS JANJALE	PRT	BFA
33	Harshad Mahendra Kumar Mahajan	TGT	M.B.A
34	Pavan Bhausaheb Dandge	OTHER	M.Lib
35	Vishwajay Vijaysing Rajput	PTI	M.A
36	Bharati Roshankumar Pinjani	PRT	B.COM
37	Anjali Chandrashekhar Shrivas	PRT	B.E. Computer Science

38	Shefali Anil Shrivastava	PRT	M.C.A.
39	Bhavika Manish Uttamchandani	PRT	B. Pharmacy
40	Priyanka Vitthal Badge	PRT	M.A
41	Pramod Madhukar Ohol	TGT	B.Sc
42	Sonal Pramod Ohol	PRT	M.A
43	RAHUL VIDYASHANKAR MISHRA	TGT	M.COM
44	Prasad Murlidhar Gayakwad	PGT	M.SC
45	Sachin Bansode	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
46	Sanghmitra Sachin Bansode	TGT	M.A.
47	Prabuddha Sharad Bhalerao	PRT	ВА
48	Sapna Kisanlal Pasi	PRT	MA
49	Amrita Bharti	PRT	B Sc
50	Priti VInod Patil	PRT	MA
51	Sakshi Satyawan Parekar	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
52	Umesh Liladhar Sali	PTI	ВА
53	Snehal Amol Patil	NTT	M.C.A
54	Pratibha Yogesh Patil	NTT	B.Sc
55	Nutan Borole	TGT	MCA
56	Firdous Samad	NTT	B.Com
57	Laxmi Pravin Hire	PRT	B.Com
58	Tejashri Marathe	PRT	M.A.
59	BHAGYSHREE DESHMUKH	PRT	M.A.
60	KALYANI KAYANDE	PRT	M.A.
61	Vaishanvi Gadekar	PRT	B.Sc
62	KIRTI DESHMUKH	PRT	M.A.